



**SPANISH CONSTITUTIONAL COURT**  
Cabinet of the President  
Press Office

## **INFORMATIVE NOTE No. 70/2016**

### **THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT HOLDS A MINUTE'S SILENCE TO HONOUR THE VICTIMS OF THE NICE ATTACK**

At midday today, the Constitutional Court has held a minute's silence repudiating the terrorist attack perpetrated last night in the French city of Nice, and to support and empathise with all the victims and their families. The President of the Court, Francisco Pérez de los Cobos, on his behalf and that of the Judges and all other Court staff, has sent his condolences to the French Ambassador in Spain.

Madrid, 15 July 2016